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Fall 2015 Enrollment

Published by the Office of Institutional Research

Total
Full-Time
Part-Time
Total Credit Hrs
FTE

Undergraduate
Full-Time
Part-Time
Total Credit Hrs
FTE

Graduate
Full-Time
Part-Time
Total Credit Hrs
FTE

Classification
Freshmen/Joint
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Transient/Other
Graduate

New Student Classification

Joint Enrollment

Beginning Freshmen

Transfer Freshmen

Transfer Sophomore

Transfer Junior
Transfer Senior
Transient/Other
Graduate

Total

Fall 2014 Fall
n % n
7,094 100.0% 7,103
5,029 70.9% 4,980
2,065 29.1% 2,123
83,770 100.0% 83,745
6,259 6,234
6,346 89.5% 6,331
4702 66.3% 4,650
1,644 232% 1,681
78,000 93.1% 77,823
5,699 5,659
748 10.5% 772
327 4.6% 330
421 5.9% 442
5770  6.9% 5,922
560 575
Fall 2015

n

1,715

1,364

1,296

1,545

411

772
Fall 2015

n

54

912

124

238

143

39

121

191

1,822

2015

%
100.0%
70.1%
29.9%
100.0%

89.1%
65.5%
23.7%
92.9%

10.9%
4.6%
6.2%
7.1%

%
24.1%
19.2%
18.2%
21.8%

5.8%
10.9%

%
3.0%
50.1%
6.8%
13.1%
7.8%
2.1%
6.6%
10.5%

% Change

0.1%
-1.0%
2.8%
0.0%
-0.4%

-0.2%
-1.1%

2.3%
-0.2%
-0.7%

3.2%
0.9%
5.0%
2.6%
2.7%

r T

Armstrong

7,094 7,103

6,346 6,331

I 748 772
, .

Total Undergraduate Graduate
Fall 2014 B Fall 2015
Fall 2015
Female Male
Gender n % n %
Total 4,786 67.4% 2,317 32.6%
Undergraduate 4,201 59.1% 2,130  30.0%
Graduate 585 82% 187  2.6%
Fall 2015
Race & Ethnicity n %
Hispanic 517 7.3%
2 or More 307 4.3%
Black (non-Hispanic) 1,772 24.9%
American Indian 15  0.2%
Asian 257  3.6%
Pacific Islander 17 0.2%
White (non-Hispanic) 4,183 58.9%
Unknown 35 0.5%
Fall 2015
Type of Residency n %
Georgia Residents 6,175 86.9%
Out-of-State 785 11.1%
Foreign Students 143 2.0%
Fall 2015
Average Age Avg
Undergraduate 24 .4
Graduate 31.5
Number of Students 62 & Older n
Total Number 92

Note: Total FTE is determined by summing Undergraduate and Graduate FTE. Undergraduate FTE is determined by counting each fulk-time stu-
dent as 1 (where full-time is defined as enrolled for 12 or more hours) and adding the remaining credit hours for undergraduates divided by 12.
Graduate FTE is determined by counting each full-time student as 1 (where full-time is defined as enrolled for 9 or more hours) and adding the
remaining credit hours for graduates divided by 9.

Source: University System of Georgia ADM and Armstrong's institutional data; 10-14-2015
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