Georgia Southern University

Georgia Southern Commons

Armstrong Enrollment Executive Summaries

Armstrong Office of Institutional Research

Fall 2015

Fall 2015 Armstrong Enrollment Executive Summary

Armstrong State University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/armstrong-exec-sum

Recommended Citation

Armstrong State University, "Fall 2015 Armstrong Enrollment Executive Summary" (2015). *Armstrong Enrollment Executive Summaries*. 27.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/armstrong-exec-sum/27

This other is brought to you for free and open access by the Armstrong Office of Institutional Research at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Armstrong Enrollment Executive Summaries by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Fall 2015 Enrollment

Published by the Office of Institutional Research



	Fall 2014		Fall 2015								
	<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>	% Change						
Total		100.0%		100.0%	0.1%	7,094 7,103					
Full-Time	5,029	70.9%	4,980	70.1%	-1.0%	7,094 7,103	6,346	6,331			
Part-Time	2,065	29.1%	2,123	29.9%	2.8%						
Total Credit Hrs	-	100.0%		100.0%	0.0%						
FTE	6,259		6,234		-0.4%						
Undergraduate	6,346	89.5%	6,331	89.1%	-0.2%						
Full-Time	4,702	66.3%	4,650	65.5%	-1.1%				748	772	
Part-Time	1,644	23.2%	1,681	23.7%	2.3%						
Total Credit Hrs	78,000	93.1%	77,823	92.9%	-0.2%	Total	Undergi	raduate	Gr	aduate	
FTE	5,699		5,659		-0.7%	Fall 2			11 2015		
Graduate	748	10.5%	772	10.9%	3.2%	Fall 2			2015		
Full-Time	327	4.6%	330	4.6%	0.9%		Femal		Ma		
Part-Time	421	5.9%	442	6.2%	5.0%	Gender		<u>%</u>	<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>	
Total Credit Hrs	5,770	6.9%	5,922	7.1%	2.6%	Total	4,786 6		2,317	32.6%	
FTE	560		575		2.7%	Undergraduate		59.1%	2,130	30.0%	
						Graduate	585	8.2%	187	2.6%	
Fall 2015									Fall 2015		
Classification			<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>		Race & Ethnicity			<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>	
Freshmen/Joint		1,71		24.1%		Hispanic			517	7.3%	
Sophomore		1,36		9.2%		2 or More		307	4.3%		
Junior		1,30		8.2%		Black (non-Hispanic) American Indian		1,772 15	24.9% 0.2%		
,				Asian				257	3.6%		
		1,54		21.8%	Pacific Islander				17	0.2%	
		41		5.8%	White (non-Hispanic)			4,183	58.9%		
Graduate		77	2 1	0.9%		Unknown		35	0.5%		
						Chanown					
New Student Classification		Fall 2015				Type of Desidency			Fall 2015		
		<u>1</u>	<u>n</u>			Type of Residency			<u>n</u>	<u>%</u>	
Joint Enrollment		54	4	3.0%		Georgia Residents Out-of-State			6,175 785	86.9% 11.1%	
Beginning Freshmen		912	2 5	0.1%	Foreign Students			143	2.0%		
Transfer Freshmen		124	4	6.8%	i oroigii ottatonto						
Transfer Sophomore		238	8 1	3.1%					Fall 2015		
Transfer Junior		14.	3	7.8%	Average Age Undergraduate				<u>Avg</u> 24.4		
Transfer Senior		39	9	2.1%	Graduate			31.5			
Transient/Other		12	1	6.6%		Graduate			<i>J</i> .		
Graduate		19	1 1	0.5%		Number of Students 62 & Older]	<u>n</u>	
Total		1,822	2			Total Number			9)2	

Note: Total FTE is determined by summing Undergraduate and Graduate FTE. Undergraduate FTE is determined by counting each full-time student as 1 (where full-time is defined as enrolled for 12 or more hours) and adding the remaining credit hours for undergraduates divided by 12. Graduate FTE is determined by counting each full-time student as 1 (where full-time is defined as enrolled for 9 or more hours) and adding the remaining credit hours for graduates divided by 9.

Source: University System of Georgia ADM and Armstrong's institutional data; 10-14-2015